Form: T9-1594 07 - 22 - 1999	SHEET U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione 101099129	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Exxon Corporation 5959 Las Colinas Blvd. Irving, TX 75039-2298 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Chevron Chemical Company LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road City: San Ramon State: CA ZIP: 94583 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: June 10, 1999	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attace	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 314,955 hed □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 1
Name: Helen Korniewicz - Chevron Corporation Internal Address: P. O. Box 7141 San Francisco, CA 94120-7141	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 555 Market Street, Rm. 510	8. Deposit account number: 03-1627 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94105	
Copy of the original document. Helen M. Korniewicz Name of Person Signing Signature	rmation is true and correct and any attained copy is a true July 16, 1999 Date Ver sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, EXXON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an address of 5959 Las Colinas Boulevard, Irving, TX 75039-2298, has adopted, used and is using the mark PARATONE, U. S. Reg. No. 314,955; and

Where as CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583 is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Exxon Corporation, does hereby assign unto the said Chevron Chemical Company LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and registration thereof.

EXXON CORPORATION

By Ti	Charles W. Matthews	Oun
Da	ate June 10, 1999	
State of Texas) County of Dallas)		
On this <u>lo the</u> day appeared the person who signed this ins on behalf of Exxon Corporation with au	of, 1999, before me strument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a fronthority to do so.	ee act
Donate Baro	MADTHA BRALV	

RECORDED: 07/20/1999

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0399

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

August 19, 2001